

Alliance Laundry Systems 221 Shepard St, PO Box 990 Ripon, WI 54971 Fax | 920-748-4495 Email | servicerhelp@alliancels.com

## Residential Laundry Authorized Servicer Application

Company:	Date:					
Address:						
City:		State:	9 Digit Zip:		Phone:	
Contact Person:				Own	er: Manager:	
Email Address:						
	Flat Service Rates			Type of Servicer (select one)		
¢	Service Call (Flat Rate) Type A: All machine repairsexcept major part replacements.		Independent Servicer:  Not a Speed Queen retailer – Service only			
\$	Service Call (Flat Rate) Type B: All repairs where major parts are replaced, such as transmissions, outer tubs, trunnion, bearing, bases.				_ Full-Service Retailer: ed Queen retailer who will service product no matter who sold it.	
	Mileage Radius: Area from your main location that you are willing to travel to complete service.				Self Service Retailer: ed Queen retailer who will <b>ONLY</b> ice product they sell.	
\$ 0.57 – Set rate cannot change	Per mile charge	beyond radii	us, up to 200 miles.		Canadian Distributor	

Service Company will need to complete the following Information below and e-mail information in steps 1-3 to <a href="mailto:servicerhelp@alliancels.com">servicerhelp@alliancels.com</a>

- 1) This Service Application with signed signature page.
- 2) W9 Form 2018 or later MUST be submitted.
- 3) List of Zip codes covered and or Counties covered in an excel spreadsheet.
- 4) Required PlusOne Registration at: <a href="https://insight.plus1solutions.net/login">https://insight.plus1solutions.net/login</a>
- 5) Required PlusOne Screening at: <a href="https://screeningsplus.plus1solutions.net/locale/en-US/">https://screeningsplus.plus1solutions.net/locale/en-US/</a>



Alliance Laundry Systems 221 Shepard St, PO Box 990 Ripon, WI 54971 Fax | 920-748-4495 Email | servicerhelp@alliancels.com

## Residential Laundry Authorized Servicer Application Signature Page

The parties in this agreement are independent contractors and nothing in this agreement will be taken to be an employee/employer or other business relationship other than an independent contractor relationship. Authorization for warranty service repairs are applicable only to products sold by Alliance Laundry Systems.

Factory agrees to pay Servicer agreed upon rates for service performed under the terms of the applicable warranty.

- Alliance will pay service provider for work done under the terms and conditions of the warranty bond.
- Alliance will only pay for a job complete and the claim is filed appropriately.
   Multiple trips on the same repair will be paid at the service call flat type A rate.
- If no problem is found or no parts are used, a one-time only, "A" rate repair will be paid.
- All Parts must be purchased from an Authorized Parts Supplier. Parts Suppliers can be found at https://speedgueen.com/support/find-parts/
- "Remote Service" is classified as 50 miles (one way) from dealer/servicer location.
   Customers outside this service area are responsible for the "remote portion" of both labor and any additional charges. See warranty bond, section II.
- Alliance will pay servicer via ACH Payment only. This ACH form will be sent out once the on-boarding is complete.

Pending approval of this application, I agree to perform service on Alliance Laundry Systems products according to the policies set forth by Alliance Laundry Systems.

Servicer Company Signature:	Date:
Distributor Signature:	Date:
Alliance Laundry Systems Approval:	Date: